Designed for TAMIYA 1/10 Hotshot

Made by 5052 aluminum for better strength
Truly 4 wheel independent suspension
Improved steering system

Flat surface of chassis bottom

7075 aluminum chassis(Standard version)
Special fiberglass chassis(Deluxe version)
Sport tuned dampers (Deluxe version)
Front CVD (Deluxe version)

Adjustable aluminum wing (Deluxe version)
Width adjustable US style aluminum rim (Optional)

User manual

Version:; A2
1

Professional RC Parts



ltems required

. Hotshot gearboxes & front arms.

. Hotshot front anti-roll bar.

. Hotshot maintenance stand. (Deluxe version)
I"#$1 %!1&'()*+
. Hotshot heat sink X2. (Deluxe version)

I"H#$1 o1& ()*+

. Hotshot original dog bones X4 or X2(Deluxe version). é=—emmm=m=

I"H#$1 o1& ()*+

. Hotshot propeller shaft X1. @ @
/01

. Hotshot antenna X1.

. BoxWrench X 1

2345

.+ Screwdriver X 1 | :@

2 6




10.Long nose pliers X 1
7805

11.Hex wrench (1.5mm & 2.5mm) X 1
9 45  <=>? @AB>? @C

12.Tread locker X1 ‘

D7 EFG




Warninq

1. Read carefully and fully understand the instructions before
commencing assembly. A supervising adult should also read this

instruction if a child assembles the model.

HIJKL MNOP QRS TUVW XYZ [\HIAT _FKPab c
de fg hHijk | mnop NI qgrstu TUVWP ab C

2. The edges of the parts may be sharp, please handle the parts

carefully to avoid injury.

qguw /4 xN6y  zh{L|de}~sV c€e.f NI, ...T \HIF
KP ab c

3. We always try our best to ensure product quality. But if you still find
any missing or defect part during assembling, please contact us

for recover. (service@rc-lohas.com)

€on” NI % TI"K S( TCE'Kb~Z Ce|e~h- ‘w o 'w N7ez h—

~g"e u4 '1&%(™IS&™>")aee'>™WN, Y | b~Z2 ¢

4. There are many small screws, nuts & similar parts. Please refer to
the drawings & assemble them carefully. And it is necessary to

follow each step as shown.
¢£Oxme ¥! 8P| D7 hguw NI "~}~Z c ePrstu TUI
/ NOb€e N...T eche HINb~Z c
5. —i Apply thread locker (not included) to the places shown by

this mark.

8 [-[-® ID7 EFGTK HI$"KP ab < q NI “~}Kb
~V €



0 Steering Rods

Actual size:

O

BE3: 3x30mm

]

BEL: 3x16mm

o |

BFZ M3 aluminum ball end

©

BGT M3 nut




QSteering system

Qi

BAL: M3x10mm

eAttaching chassis

I

BCT MLx15mm

v

BC7Z MLxbmm




oGap of steering

* Please allow keep 2~3mm gap in between.

HE% & '()* *+,-d

eRear gear box mount

lIlIIIIIIlIIIIlIlIlllIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

BA8 M3xZ25mm

©

BGT M3 nut

s

BDZ: 3x8mm




eFront shock tower

0"12

|

BHT. M2x6mm

©

BG4 7.8mm washer

[T

BAG M3x16mm

©)

BGZ2: M3 lock nut

oRear upper arms

345 2

BF1- M3 plastic ball end

T

BE3: 3x30mm




BA1T M3x5mm

eRear lower arms
345




eRear arms

34 5 67
+ (9
BET 3x4Tmm BGL: 7.8mm washer
| | N
BE2: 3x36mm Q D
lllllllIllllllllllIllllllllllllIlIllllllllIlIllllllllllllllllllllllllm 3F3. urefhane bushing
BA10: M3x35mm
Qi
BAT M3x5mm

10




*Attention to the direction of the ball end
89 . <=>?@*+

-/

11




®Chassis assembly

Ol (jm

BF3 urethane bushing ~ DAZ M3xbmm
[ﬂﬁm BAS: M3x12mm

BAT M3x5mm

i

BC3: M3x6mm

(e

BDT 3x12mm

12




mSide guards & battery cups

3AB CD E81

b

B(5 M3x8mm BGZ: M3 lock nut

BAT M3xZ20mm

R

13




@Finish
FG

14




F&R Shocks (Deluxe only)

0 "H 12IJKLMNK OKPQRST U

(

BAS: M3x12mm

©

BGZ2: M3 lock nut

©

BG3: 6mm collar

15




Rear anti-roll bar (Deluxe only)

VWXAY [JKLMNK OKPQRST U

* Modify it to become

rear anti-roll bar.
VWXAY

ZC[\ V
1"@*")

*+,-.1

@ Wing (Deluxe only)

IA IJKLMNK OKPQRST U

i

BC4: M3xLmm

(i

BAZ M3x6mm

©

BGZ2: M3 lock nut

16



@Wing assembly (Deluxe only)

TA 67 IJKLMNK OKPQRST U

e ( TS

BAS9: M3x30mm BG2: M3 lock nut BD?7: 3x8mm

17




©

los)
(=]

S M3 nut X 5PCS

)
\&)

los)
(=]
N

M3 lock nut X 10 PCSIStandard version|
X 21 PCSIDeluxe version|

©

lws)

G3: 6mm collar X 4 PCSIDeluxe version

©

@

GL:7.8mm washer X 13 PCS

[

@
T
=<
N~
X
a~
3
3

H

jve)

3 M3x6mm X 2 PCS

=

jey)

(4 M3xLmm X 6 PCSIDeluxe versionl

El

lov)

(5 M3x8mm X 9 PCS

I

BD1: 3x12Zmm X 6 PCS

[

BD2 3x8mm X 2 PCS|Standard version|
X 4 PCSIDeluxe versionl

— —

RHO1-05 X 1IRPCS

Parts List

El

BA1 M3x5mm X 25 PCS

E]

BA2 M3x6mm X 1 PCS|Standard version|

X 3 PCSIDeluxe version|

BAL M3x10mm X & PCS

(

BAS: M3x12mm X 6 PCS

Qi

BA6 M3x16mm X 2 PCS

(I

BAT M3x20mm X 4 PCS

‘IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIMIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIM
BAS: M3x25mm X 1PCS

J

BA9: M3x3Imm X 1PCS

{ I

BA10: M3x35mm X & PCS

BCT: M&x15mm X 2 PCS

BC2: MLxémm X 6 PCS

RHO1T-04-A
X 1 PCS

18

BET 3x47Tmm X 2 PCS

BEZ: 3x36mm X Z PCS

At W
BE3 3x30mm X 6 PCS

(T

BEL: 3x16mm X 1PCS

O |

BF1: M3 plastic ball end X 8 PCS

Q1

BF2: M3 aluminum ball end X 6 PCS

Ol

BF3: urefthane bushing X 6 PCS

~HO1-09
X 2 PCS

CORHO1-10
X 2 PCS

X 1 PCS



RHUOI-0c2 X ¢ PCY

. o RHO1-05
X 1 PCS
RHO1-06-4 © ooce §
< 1 PeS RHO1-06-B
X 1 PCS
SEIIEe
UJO— O O © . O O Q—U
i oI [F il
RHO1-07-L  RHO1-07-R °
X 1 PCS X 1 PCS RHO1-01
| | X 2 PCS
T .
\ \
IR
~H-04-01 X 1 rPCS
(Deluxe version)
000N, 009 e s
RHO1-11 X fi@ég@ A
| PCS

19



®
. © ©

~H-04-0~2-L X 1
Ly (Deluxe version)

@ ©
o

~H-04-02-KR X 1
Ly (Deluxe version)

~HO04-03—-L X 1
LS (Ueluxe version)

~HO04-03-KR X 1
Ly (Deluxe version)

20



© o 0
@ @ QQQ
RHOZ2-02 X ¢ PCSC/0/9-
o Standard version)
RHO3-02 X 2 PCSFRP-
Deluxe version»
© ©
© ©
RHOZ-01 X 1 PCSC/0/795-
Standard version)
RHO3-01 X 1
PCS(FRP-Deluxe version)
© ©
© © RHO2-03 X 2 PCSC/0/95-
© Stondaord version)
RHOZ3-03 X 2 PCSFRP-
Deluxe version?
©)
©)
(o (@)
RHO9—-L RHO9-R
X 1 PCS X 1 PCS

21




Note

22



VIP Service
Congratulations to become LOHAS VIP! We are

committed in helping you to keep your LOHAS
product in good operating condition. Please login

to VIP center to gain benefits:
Irregular free gift! (Quantity limited)
Special price for new order.
First hand new product information.
Single part ordering for restoration.
Special price for product upgrade!

LOHAS VIP Center:
http://www.rc-lohas.com/phpBB3/index.php
Your VIP password: XXXXXX

23



Professional RC Parts

LOHAS Enterprise
2009,0ct - Made in TAIWAN

Website: www.rc-lohas.com Email:service@rc-lohas.com




